

Specialist in disposable Piping Bags

Comfort Blue Piping Bags

The hygienic Piping Bag with soft touch and non-slip feel



With its special 'soft touch' grip, Comfort Blue represents the top-of-the-line segment in piping bags. Comfort Blue uses a unique, patented production process. The unique characteristics of the extremely flexible firm-grip multi-layer film ensure that the professional can continue to achieve clean, precise results even after hours of repetitive actions. The Comfort Blue works just as well as the cotton piping bag and can also be easily changed over and filled up. The master knows that the smallest mistake can cause irreparable damage. That is why we offer Comfort Blue - efficient and effective for every professional. The undisputed Number One in piping bags.

The Comfort Blue piping bag guarantees efficiency in the kitchen and optimum food safety. Disposable piping bags always come straight off the roll, or clean from the box, fit snugly in the hand, and are also very easy to use. Safety is extremely precious in all professional (large) kitchens or bakeries.

Art.	Article	Colour	Size	Bags	Carton
number				per roll	
2101	Comfort Blue	Blue	36x20 cm-S 14 inch	100	10 rolls
2102	Comfort Blue	Blue	46x26 cm-M 18 inch	100	10 rolls
2103	Comfort Blue	Blue	53x28 cm-L 21 inch	100	10 rolls
2104	Comfort Blue	Blue	59x28 cm-XL 24 inch	100	10 rolls
2105	Comfort Blue	Blue	68x28 cm-XXL 27 inch	74	10 rolls
4104	Comfort Blue core	Blue	59x28 cm-XL 24 inch	100	4 rolls
4105	Comfort Blue core	Blue	68x28 cm-XXL 27 inch	74	4 rolls

Distributed in the UK by

Reynards Limited 30 Chorley New Road Bolton BL1 4AP

Tel 0203 916 5045 Email enquiries@reynardslimited.com Web www.reynardslimited.com

Available from quality UK wholesalers

Manufactured by One Way Plastics BV Oosterhout, The Netherlands www.onewayplastics.com



Certificate for food-applications

Comfort Blue Premium Pipingbags

We herewith declare all components of our Comfort Blue Premium Pipingbags for direct food-contact, to be in compliance with:

- EC: European Regulation 1935/2004
- EC: Directive 94/62/EC and its subsequent amendments up to and including 2013/2/EC.
- EC: Regulation (EU) 10/2011 and its subsequent amendments up to and including (EU) Nr. 2017/752.
- EC: Directive 2023/2006/EC (GMP) based on the assessment of One Way's production process using our BRC system.
- FDA: Code of Federal Regulations, issued by Food and Drug Administration (FDA), paragraph 21 CFR 177.1520(c)3.2a (olefin polymers) and 21 CFR 178.3297 178.2010 (additives).

The Comfort Blue Premium Pipingbags is suitable for:

•	02.06 03.01 – 03.028 – 03.038	Cereals, cereal products, pastry, biscuits, cakes and other bakers' wares Chocolate, sugar and products thereof Confectionery products
	04.02B - 04.03B - 04.05C	Fruit, vegetable and products thereof
	5	Fats and Oils
	06.03	Animal products and eggs
	07.03	Cream and sour cream
	07.04C-D	Cheese
	08.03B	Preparations for soups, broths, sauces, in liquid, solid or powder form.
	08.04	Sauces
	08.11B	Cocoa paste
	08.15	Spices and seasoning in oily medium such as pesto, curry paste.

Non dry applications.

The food contact compliance for these applications was determined as recorded in the Regulation (EU) 10/2011. All tests are performed for room temperature applications* and are only valid for applications at this temperature.

The Comfort Blue Premium Pipingbags was tested with the following simulants:

Simulant	Description	Tested
А	Ethanol 10%	✓
В	Acetic acid 3%	✓
С	Ethanol 20%	
D1	Ethanol 50%	✓
D2	Olive oil	✓

^{* =} Test are carried out at 40°C - 10d.



One Way Plastics b.v. is BRC certified



Certificate for food-applications

Dual Use Substances (Food additives) and/or SML-restrictions for

Comfort Blue Premium Pipingbags

made from a multilayer PolyEthylene (PE)

PM REF N/CAS	SML in mg/ kg food	Dual-use
111-66-0	15	No
2082-79-3	6	No
24550 & 89040	5	No

In the theoretical situation that the total amount of all the substances present in the film should migrate to the packed product (worst case scenario) the specific migration limits for these substances are not exceeded. Calculations are based on 6 dm² film which is according to Regulation (EU) 10/2011 the standard quantity to pack 1 kg food and on 100 µm film.

We also declare, that in case of a printed item, the used ink is always printed on the outer side of the product and is in accordance with regulation EU 1935/200

One Way Plastics b.v. – Breda	Date of issue:	September 2019
M.J. van Tongeren	Valid till:	September 2021
Research & Development Manager		
Netice: The information contained barrie is based upon data to be valiable and valates on	hy to matters specifically contained herein	



One Way Plastics b.v. is BRC of